exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Sihayo Gold Limited has opened a US Dollar Bank Account to manage
exchange rate fluctuations.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities at the reporting
date in Australian Dollars is as follows:

Liabilities Assets
2021 2020 2021 2020

$ $ $ $
Australian Dollars 1,161,738 1,009,856 5,423,569 3,639,947

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency risk.

Consolidated
2021 2020

Cash and cash equivalents
SGD 6 6
USD 375,225 83,646
IDR 3,641,271,648 223,648,706
Trade, other receivables and deposits
IDR 50,168,303,737 34,671,252,792
Trade and other payables
SGD 5,000 5,000
IDR 12,524,263,248 9,819,438,556
Lease liability
IDR 116,002,125 143,363,248

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the impact of a 10 percent weakening/strengthening of the Australian Dollar against the
US Dollar, the Singaporean Dollar and Rupiah in the movement of the financial assets and liabilities listed in the
previous table.

Consolidated
AUD 2021 2020

Impact on post-tax profit and
accumulated losses $ $
USD/AUD +10% 49,910 12,160
USD/AUD -10% (49,910) (12,160)
SGD/AUD +10% (494) (521)
SGD/AUD -10% 494 521
IDR/AUD +10% 376,767 251,383
IDR/AUD -10% (376,767) (251,383)

Consolidated
AUD 2021 2020

Impact on equity reserve only $ $
USD +10% 49,910 12,160
USD -10% (49,910) (12,160)
SGD +10% (494) (521)
SGD -10% 494 521
IDR +10% 376,767 251,383
IDR -10% (376,767) (251,383)

24. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE
There are no significant events occurring after reporting date.

25. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Primary reporting – geographical segments
The geographical segments of the consolidated entity are as follows:

Revenue by geographical region
Revenue attributable to the Group disclosed below, based on where the revenue is generated from:

2021 2020
$ $

Australia 211 512
Africa - -
South East Asia 4,326 -
India - -
Total revenue 4,537 512

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

SIHAYO GOLD LIMITED /  ANNUAL REPORT 2021  / 57 /